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The latest set of Probate data has now been released. These contain the figures through to
the end of January, which show that the recent encouraging trend has continued. The number
of grants issued has now been larger than the number of applications for the last six months,
which means that the backlog has now been reduced by at least 10,000. We expect this trend

to continue through the rest of this year.
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Data:
Month Totalnumber of applications Total number of grants issued decficit/surplus |backlog waiting time
Feb-23 26,624 20,088 -6,536 48,319 10.6
Mar-23 30,994 26,637 -4,357 52,676 10.8
Apr-23 23,758 18,351 -5,407 58,083 15.5
May-23 25,964 20,175 -5,789 63,872 15.4
Jun-23 25,830 23,361 -2,469 66,341 13.9
Jul-23 26,876 22,922 -3,954 70,295 14
Aug-23 25,687 21,706 -3,981 74,276 15.5
Sep-23 22,158 25,982 3,824 70,452 15.4
Oct-23 24,236 27,664 3,428 67,024 15.2
Nov-23 22,428 27,006 4,578 62,446 15.8
Dec-23 18,902 24,020 5,118 57,328 13.6
Jan-24 26,551 27,392 841 56,487 13.8
Totals for last 12 months 301,432 285,304
Totals for last six months 141,126 153,770
Totals for last 3 months 67,950 78,418

Data collated by Matthew Lagden, CEO of The Institute of Legacy Management
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